AGE Series
American Grippers, Inc. 171 Spring Hill Road, Trumbull, CT  06611   Tel: 203-459-8345 • Fax: 203-452-5943
info@AGI-Automation.com • www.AGI-Automation.com
Es
ca
p
em
en

Z
My
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering, please specify:
Design/Model Number and Options.
* NOTE: Hall Effect Sensors are hard wired with a 20" pigtail.
Sensor Part #  SHN01, SHP01, SHNQ3, SHPQ3
Rod B extends
Internal sequence cross porting allows rod A
to retract only after rod B is fully extended.
1)
2)
A
B
A
B
Rod A extends
Internal sequence cross porting allows rod B
to retract only after rod A is fully extended.
3)
4)
A
B
A
B
AGI Escapements are two double acting cylinders that are cross ported and internally sequenced. A four way, two
position valve is needed to operate this escapement. *Rods A and B must be allowed to extend to the end of
it's stroke to operate.
TYPICAL OPERATION:
SENSOR  TYPE*
1 = NPN
2 = PNP
SENSOR OPTIONS
1 = LEFT
2 = RIGHT
3 = BOTH
SENSOR  CONNECTOR
1 = POTTED
2 = QUICK DISCONNECT
DESIGN/MODEL
AGE-1
– – – –MAGE-1   113
TYPE
M = METRIC
= IMPERIAL
AGE-1 Feed Escapement
Built-in Air Cylinder
American Grippers, Inc. 171 Spring Hill Road, Trumbull, Ct  06611   Tel: 203-459-8345 • Fax: 203-452-5943
info@AGI-Automation.com • www.AGI-Automation.com
Unless noted, all tolerances
are as indicated here:
All Dowel Holes are SF
(Slip Fit) Locational Tolerance
± .0005" [.013mm]
Metric Threads
Course Pitch
Imperial: 0.00 =  ±.01
Inch 0.000 =  ±.005
 0.0000 =  ±.0005
Metric: [0.] =  ±.25
[mm] [0.0] =  ±.13
 [0.00] =  ±.013
3
.937
 [23.80]
SENSOR SLOT
EACH SIDE
1.313
 [33.34]

Z
My
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering, please specify:
Design/Model Number and Options.
SENSOR  TYPE*
1 = NPN
2 = PNP
SENSOR OPTIONS
1 = LEFT
2 = RIGHT
3 = BOTH
SENSOR  CONNECTOR
1 = POTTED
2 = QUICK DISCONNECT
DESIGN/MODEL
AGE-2
– – – –MAGE-2   113
* NOTE: Hall Effect Sensors are hard wired with a 20" pigtail.
Sensor Part #  SHN01, SHP01, SHNQ3, SHPQ3
Rod B extends
Internal sequence cross porting allows rod A
to retract only after rod B is fully extended.
1)
2)
A
B
A
B
Rod A extends
Internal sequence cross porting allows rod B
to retract only after rod A is fully extended.
3)
4)
A
B
A
B
AGI Escapements are two double acting cylinders that are cross ported and internally sequenced. A four way, two
position valve is needed to operate this escapement. *Rods A and B must be allowed to extend to the end of
it's stroke to operate.
TYPICAL OPERATION:
TYPE
M = METRIC
= IMPERIAL
AGE-2 Feed Escapement
Built-in Air Cylinder
American Grippers, Inc. 171 Spring Hill Road, Trumbull, CT  06611   Tel: 203-459-8345 • Fax: 203-452-5943
info@AGI-Automation.com • www.AGI-Automation.com
Unless noted, all tolerances
are as indicated here:
All Dowel Holes are SF
(Slip Fit) Locational Tolerance
± .0005" [.013mm]
Metric Threads
Course Pitch
Imperial: 0.00 =  ±.01
Inch 0.000 =  ±.005
 0.0000 =  ±.0005
Metric: [0.] =  ±.25
[mm] [0.0] =  ±.13
 [0.00] =  ±.013
5
Unless noted, all tolerances
are as indicated here:
All Dowel Holes are SF
(Slip Fit) Locational Tolerance
± .0005" [.013mm]
Metric Threads
Course Pitch
Imperial: 0.00 =  ±.01
Inch 0.000 =  ±.005
 0.0000 =  ±.0005

Z
My
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering, please specify:
Design/Model Number and Options.
* NOTE: Hall Effect Sensors are hard wired with a 20" pigtail.
Sensor Part #  SHN01, SHP01, SHNQ3, SHPQ3
Rod B extends
Internal sequence cross porting allows rod A
to retract only after rod B is fully extended.
1)
2)
A
B
A
B
Rod A extends
Internal sequence cross porting allows rod B
to retract only after rod A is fully extended.
3)
4)
A
B
A
B
AGI Escapements are two double acting cylinders that are cross ported and internally sequenced. A four way, two
position valve is needed to operate this escapement. *Rods A and B must be allowed to extend to the end of
it's stroke to operate.
TYPICAL OPERATION:
SENSOR  TYPE*
1 = NPN
2 = PNP
SENSOR OPTIONS
1 = LEFT
2 = RIGHT
3 = BOTH
SENSOR  CONNECTOR
1 = POTTED
2 = QUICK DISCONNECT
DESIGN/MODEL
AGE-3
– – – –MAGE-3   113
TYPE
M = METRIC
= IMPERIAL
AGE-3 Feed Escapement
Built-in Air Cylinder
American Grippers, Inc. 171 Spring Hill Road, Trumbull, Ct  06611   Tel: 203-459-8345 • Fax: 203-452-5943
info@AGI-Automation.com • www.AGI-Automation.com
Unless noted, all tolerances
are as indicated here:
All Dowel Holes are SF
(Slip Fit) Locational Tolerance
± .0005" [.013mm]
Metric Threads
Course Pitch
Imperial: 0.00 =  ±.01
Inch 0.000 =  ±.005
 0.0000 =  ±.0005
Metric: [0.] =  ±.25
[mm] [0.0] =  ±.13
 [0.00] =  ±.013
7
#10-32 [M5] PORTS
3/16" S.F. X 1/4" DEEP
[5MM S.F. X 6MM DEEP]
(2) PLACES OPPOSITE SIDE
C'BORED FOR 1/4"-20 [M6] SHCS